
Okemo I Sunday Class Results               07/10/2011 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Sherman Baumann 36 2:20.35 2:21.77 2:21.44  DNS  2:20.35 Mod Lite 
FL  2 Paul Tingaud 237  DNF   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNF  Super Chicken 
 

M  1 Joe Warner 107 2:35.36 2:34.89 2:35.57 2:33.50 2:33.50 BMW HP2 Enduro 
M  2 Max Stratton 2M 2:34.55 2:39.44 2:38.48 2:35.79 2:34.55 BMW Mega Moto 
M  3 Tom Bergh 4 2:43.14 2:37.34 2:42.21 2:37.59 2:37.34 BMW R1200 S 
M  4 Thomas Jarret 118 2:39.51 2:38.17 2:37.38 2:40.32 2:37.38 BMW G450X 
M  5 Doug Morrison 123 2:38.65 2:37.49  DNS   DNS  2:37.49 BMW Mega Moto 
M  6 Crash Lowe 155 2:40.77 2:40.16 2:40.99  DNS  2:40.16 KTM 525 
M  7 Andrew Phillips 110 2:48.16 2:49.19 2:46.35 2:44.82 2:44.82 BMW G450X 
M  8 Jimi Heyder 444 2:45.19 2:45.12 2:45.65 2:46.53 2:45.12 BMW G450X 
M  9 Joe Warner 6M 3:05.60 2:51.41 2:47.49 2:47.65 2:47.49 BMW HP2 Enduro 
M 10 Jimi Heyder 442 2:50.68 2:49.96 2:49.63 2:47.94 2:47.94 BMW G450X 
M 11 Max Stratton 406 3:06.49 3:04.87 3:00.71 3:03.70 3:00.71 BMW HP2 Mega Moto 
M 12 Marcus Poisson 98M 3:18.41 3:12.27 3:15.20 3:07.59 3:07.59 BMW HP2 Enduro 
 

P1  1 Kevin Gale 25 2:24.19 2:13.61 2:14.30  DNS  2:13.61 Troyer Modified 
P1  2 Brian Goss 927 2:33.53  DNF  2:36.03  DNS  2:33.53 Porsche 927 
P1  3 Roy Spaulding 44 2:36.42 2:36.53  DNS   DNS  2:36.42 Spafco Modified 
P1  4 Dave C. Dennis 91 2:36.56 2:37.29 2:38.12  DNS  2:36.56 Maxed Out 
P1  5 Mike Sureau 250 2:49.69  DNS  2:47.28  DNS  2:47.28 Subaru STI 
P1  6 Josh Dennis 3  DNS   DNS  2:54.03 3:00.63 2:54.03 Dodge Neon SRT-4 
P1  7 David M. Dennis 98  DNS   DNS  3:06.31  DNS  3:06.31 Dodge Neon SRT-4 
 

P2  1 Bill Washburn 74  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Nissan 240 
 

P3  1 Brian Dennis 89 2:47.20 2:44.86 2:45.06 2:58.65 2:44.86 Triumph Spitfire 
P3  2 Clark Hinchman 181 2:48.80 2:49.54 2:47.98  DNS  2:47.98 Nissan Sentra 
 

P4  1 Earl Hayes 41 2:46.60 2:48.90 2:49.38  DNS  2:46.60 Porsche 914 
P4  2 Michael French 71 3:01.72 2:57.84 3:01.99  DNS  2:57.84 MG Toylet 
 

S1  1 Alex Grabau 61 2:19.79 2:17.87 2:15.33 2:16.34 2:15.33 Mitsubishi Evo II 
S1  2 Nick Wheelock 832 2:23.20 2:22.30 2:24.72  DNS  2:22.30 Subaru STI 
S1  3 Chris Rielly 169 2:30.37 2:40.13 2:29.54 2:32.05 2:29.54 Subaru Impreza 
S1  4 Jude DeMeis 202 2:37.68 2:37.18 2:35.15 2:34.50 2:34.50 Subaru legacy 
S1  5 Dennis Rielly 194 2:35.59 2:38.49 2:37.84 2:36.56 2:35.59 Subaru Impreza 
S1  6 Phillip Revie 747 2:38.35  DNF   DNS   DNS  2:38.35 Mitsubishi Evo VIII 
S1  7 Laura Wheelock 32X 2:58.69 2:58.29 2:59.49  DNS  2:58.29 Subaru STI 
 

S2  1 James Melhuish 395 2:28.17 2:25.47 2:23.94 2:24.92 2:23.94 BMW M3 
S2  2 Bill Hudson 24 2:37.81 2:33.14 2:31.55 2:30.90 2:30.90 Chevy Camaro 
S2  3 Nick Grabau 445 2:43.17 2:41.28 2:45.04  DNS  2:41.28 BMW M3 
S2  4 Jennifer Ricker 99 2:43.98 2:41.66 2:44.00 2:41.30 2:41.30 Chevy Camaro 
S2  5 Brian Blow 999 2:41.44 2:43.03 2:43.34 2:42.63 2:41.44 Chevy Camaro 
 

S3  1 Don Taylor 88 2:29.23 2:28.76 2:28.34 2:29.37 2:28.34 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S3  2 Micheal Ruggiero 5 2:31.77 2:32.11 2:28.96 2:38.23 2:28.96 Mitsubishi Eclipse 
 

S4  1 Pascal Belperron 164 2:49.83 2:49.68 2:43.98 2:43.78 2:43.78 Saab 900 Turbo 
S4  2 Nick Cota 145 2:45.54  DNF  2:44.45  DNF  2:44.45 Peugeot 505 
S4  3 Nelson Shepard 171 2:56.88 3:01.92  DNS   DNS  2:56.88 VW Corrado 
S4  4 Martin Edgington 51X 3:03.01 3:01.45 3:01.42 3:03.51 3:01.42 VW Scirocco 
S4  5 Todd Edgington 151X 3:11.33 3:12.81 3:17.12 3:12.10 3:11.33 VW Scirocco 
S4  6 Jordan Pagano 71X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Saab 99 
 

S5  1 Allan Dennis 96 2:39.15 2:38.04 2:37.20 2:36.39 2:36.39 Dodge Neon 
S5  2 Chris du Bois 72 2:42.05 2:37.45  DNS   DNS  2:37.45 Honda s2000 
S5  3 John Hart 174 2:40.30 2:40.55 2:39.43 2:38.37 2:38.37 VW Golf GTI 
S5  4 Kevin Dennis 42 2:41.28 2:42.11 2:41.53  DNS  2:41.28 VW Rabbit 
S5  5 Rob Raposo 93 2:45.42 2:45.28 2:43.47 2:42.36 2:42.36 Dodge Neon 
S5  6 Walter Clark 33 2:53.66 2:52.38 2:49.94 2:50.86 2:49.94 VW GTI 
 

S6  1 Dan Spalinger 1X 3:26.42 3:26.96 3:26.10 3:24.17 3:24.17 Nissan Frontier 
 

U2  1 Taylor Pequignot 117X 2:55.95 2:53.01 2:52.19 2:51.64 2:51.64 VW Corrado 
U2  2 Caleb Devarney 17X 3:02.69 3:04.44 3:04.84 3:01.25 3:01.25 Volkswagen Corrado 
 

U3  1 Joe Meigs 14X 2:50.74 2:46.87 3:09.79 2:54.26 2:46.87 Subaru WRX wagon 
  



 
 

Okemo I Sunday Overall Results               07/10/2011 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Car Type 

 

P1  1 Kevin Gale 25 2:24.19 2:13.61 2:14.30  DNS  2:13.61 Troyer Modified 
S1  2 Alex Grabau 61 2:19.79 2:17.87 2:15.33 2:16.34 2:15.33 Mitsubishi Evo II 
FL  3 Sherman Baumann 36 2:20.35 2:21.77 2:21.44  DNS  2:20.35 Mod Lite 
S1  4 Nick Wheelock 832 2:23.20 2:22.30 2:24.72  DNS  2:22.30 Subaru STI 
S2  5 James Melhuish 395 2:28.17 2:25.47 2:23.94 2:24.92 2:23.94 BMW M3 
S3  6 Don Taylor 88 2:29.23 2:28.76 2:28.34 2:29.37 2:28.34 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S3  7 Micheal Ruggiero 5 2:31.77 2:32.11 2:28.96 2:38.23 2:28.96 Mitsubishi Eclipse 
S1  8 Chris Rielly 169 2:30.37 2:40.13 2:29.54 2:32.05 2:29.54 Subaru Impreza 
S2  9 Bill Hudson 24 2:37.81 2:33.14 2:31.55 2:30.90 2:30.90 Chevy Camaro 
M 10 Joe Warner 107 2:35.36 2:34.89 2:35.57 2:33.50 2:33.50 BMW HP2 Enduro 
P1 11 Brian Goss 927 2:33.53  DNF  2:36.03  DNS  2:33.53 Porsche 927 
S1 12 Jude DeMeis 202 2:37.68 2:37.18 2:35.15 2:34.50 2:34.50 Subaru legacy 
M 13 Max Stratton 2M 2:34.55 2:39.44 2:38.48 2:35.79 2:34.55 BMW Mega Moto 
S1 14 Dennis Rielly 194 2:35.59 2:38.49 2:37.84 2:36.56 2:35.59 Subaru Impreza 
S5 15 Allan Dennis 96 2:39.15 2:38.04 2:37.20 2:36.39 2:36.39 Dodge Neon 
P1 16 Roy Spaulding 44 2:36.42 2:36.53  DNS   DNS  2:36.42 Spafco Modified 
P1 17 Dave C. Dennis 91 2:36.56 2:37.29 2:38.12  DNS  2:36.56 Maxed Out 
M 18 Tom Bergh 4 2:43.14 2:37.34 2:42.21 2:37.59 2:37.34 BMW R1200 S 
M 19 Thomas Jarret 118 2:39.51 2:38.17 2:37.38 2:40.32 2:37.38 BMW G450X 
S5 20 Chris du Bois 72 2:42.05 2:37.45  DNS   DNS  2:37.45 Honda s2000 
M 21 Doug Morrison 123 2:38.65 2:37.49  DNS   DNS  2:37.49 BMW Mega Moto 
S1 22 Phillip Revie 747 2:38.35  DNF   DNS   DNS  2:38.35 Mitsubishi Evo VIII 
S5 23 John Hart 174 2:40.30 2:40.55 2:39.43 2:38.37 2:38.37 VW Golf GTI 
M 24 Crash Lowe 155 2:40.77 2:40.16 2:40.99  DNS  2:40.16 KTM 525 
S5 25 Kevin Dennis 42 2:41.28 2:42.11 2:41.53  DNS  2:41.28 VW Rabbit 
S2 25 Nick Grabau 445 2:43.17 2:41.28 2:45.04  DNS  2:41.28 BMW M3 
S2 27 Jennifer Ricker 99 2:43.98 2:41.66 2:44.00 2:41.30 2:41.30 Chevy Camaro 
S2 28 Brian Blow 999 2:41.44 2:43.03 2:43.34 2:42.63 2:41.44 Chevy Camaro 
S5 29 Rob Raposo 93 2:45.42 2:45.28 2:43.47 2:42.36 2:42.36 Dodge Neon 
S4 30 Pascal Belperron 164 2:49.83 2:49.68 2:43.98 2:43.78 2:43.78 Saab 900 Turbo 
S4 31 Nick Cota 145 2:45.54  DNF  2:44.45  DNF  2:44.45 Peugeot 505 
M 32 Andrew Phillips 110 2:48.16 2:49.19 2:46.35 2:44.82 2:44.82 BMW G450X 
P3 33 Brian Dennis 89 2:47.20 2:44.86 2:45.06 2:58.65 2:44.86 Triumph Spitfire 
M 34 Jimi Heyder 444 2:45.19 2:45.12 2:45.65 2:46.53 2:45.12 BMW G450X 
P4 35 Earl Hayes 41 2:46.60 2:48.90 2:49.38  DNS  2:46.60 Porsche 914 
U3 36 Joe Meigs 14X 2:50.74 2:46.87 3:09.79 2:54.26 2:46.87 Subaru WRX wagon 
P1 37 Mike Sureau 250 2:49.69  DNS  2:47.28  DNS  2:47.28 Subaru STI 
M 38 Joe Warner 6M 3:05.60 2:51.41 2:47.49 2:47.65 2:47.49 BMW HP2 Enduro 
M 39 Jimi Heyder 442 2:50.68 2:49.96 2:49.63 2:47.94 2:47.94 BMW G450X 
P3 40 Clark Hinchman 181 2:48.80 2:49.54 2:47.98  DNS  2:47.98 Nissan Sentra 
S5 41 Walter Clark 33 2:53.66 2:52.38 2:49.94 2:50.86 2:49.94 VW GTI 
U2 42 Taylor Pequignot 117X 2:55.95 2:53.01 2:52.19 2:51.64 2:51.64 VW Corrado 
P1 43 Josh Dennis 3  DNS   DNS  2:54.03 3:00.63 2:54.03 Dodge Neon SRT-4 
S4 44 Nelson Shepard 171 2:56.88 3:01.92  DNS   DNS  2:56.88 VW Corrado 
P4 45 Michael French 71 3:01.72 2:57.84 3:01.99  DNS  2:57.84 MG Toylet 
S1 46 Laura Wheelock 32X 2:58.69 2:58.29 2:59.49  DNS  2:58.29 Subaru STI 
M 47 Max Stratton 406 3:06.49 3:04.87 3:00.71 3:03.70 3:00.71 BMW HP2 Mega Moto 
U2 48 Caleb Devarney 17X 3:02.69 3:04.44 3:04.84 3:01.25 3:01.25 Volkswagen Corrado 
S4 49 Martin Edgington 51X 3:03.01 3:01.45 3:01.42 3:03.51 3:01.42 VW Scirocco 
P1 50 David M. Dennis 98  DNS   DNS  3:06.31  DNS  3:06.31 Dodge Neon SRT-4 
M 51 Marcus Poisson 98M 3:18.41 3:12.27 3:15.20 3:07.59 3:07.59 BMW HP2 Enduro 
S4 52 Todd Edgington 151X 3:11.33 3:12.81 3:17.12 3:12.10 3:11.33 VW Scirocco 
S6 53 Dan Spalinger 1X 3:26.42 3:26.96 3:26.10 3:24.17 3:24.17 Nissan Frontier 
FL 54 Paul Tingaud 237  DNF   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNF  Super Chicken 
P2 55 Bill Washburn 74  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Nissan 240 
S4 55 Jordan Pagano 71X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Saab 99 
 
Entries = 56,  Avg Time = 2:42.96,  Length = 2.7 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 60,  FTD = 73 


